

Vishal Agarwal Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 63/2023

27.12.2023 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Civil Suit No. 63/2023

Admit.

Let notice be issued to the defendants returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within five days. List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

OMP No. 642/2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Heard. In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo, qua nature and possession of the suit land, till the next date of hearing. The applicant/plaintiff to make compliance of the Order 39, Rule 3 of CPC.

OMP No. 643/2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/plaintiff to file typed/translated copy of vernacular documents before the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th December, 2023
(raman)