

**Vishal Agarwal vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No.63/2023**

24.04.2024 Present : Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, for the defendants.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of defendants No.1 to 3 and has made an oral prayer for setting aside the *ex parte* order dated 27.02.2024, on the ground that the absence was on account of *bona fide* omission. The prayer is not opposed. Hence, order dated 27.02.2024 is set aside. Defendants are allowed to join the proceedings.

Written statement be filed within three weeks.

List on 29.05.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024  
(Pardeep)