

Vishal Agarwal Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No.63/2023

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate, for the defendants.

Learned counsel appearing for the defendants states that an application has been filed for extension of time to file the written statement, however, the same is not on record. Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on 26.06.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

29th May, 2024
(rohit)