

Vishal Agarwal
Vs.
Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No.63/2023

26.06.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, with Mr. Aditya Chouhan,
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the defendant.

As per the report of the Registry, the application is lying under objection. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to remove the same within a period of one week. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th June, 2024
(Manish)