

Vihsal Aggarwal Vs. Paramjeet Singh and others

Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023

29.07.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 595 of 2024

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he has no objection in case the application is allowed.

In view of this, the application is allowed and the delay in filing the written statement is ordered to be condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023

Written statement is taken on record. Replication has also been filed.

OMP No. 642 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 8.8.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

29th July, 2024
(Chander)