

**Vishal Aggarwal versus Paramjeet Singh & Ors**

**Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023**

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

**Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023**

Let the matter be listed before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) for admission and denial of documents on **28.08.2024**.

**OMP No. 642 of 2023**

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant seeks two weeks' adjournment, which is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
(Nikita)