

Vishal Aggarwal vs Pramjeet Singh & ors.

Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023

13.09.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties have jointly stated that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

In order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties, the matter is referred to mediation and Mr. Suresh Chand Sharma, learned Senior Advocate is appointed as Mediator to mediate between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on *26.09.2024 at 11:00 a.m.* in the Main Mediation Centre, High Court of H.P. who is requested to submit his report within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th September, 2024
(Ravinder)