

23.05.2025 Present: Shri Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Shri Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Shri Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

Learned counsel for the the plaintiff submitted that the road and diet money could not be deposited due to non-availability of the plaintiff. He prays more to deposit the same.

Let road and diet money be deposited within fifteen days. Thereafter, the plaintiff be summoned for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

23rd May, 2025
(Pritam)