

Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023

22.11.2025 Present: Shri Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Shri Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Shri Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

Cross-examination of the plaintiff was deferred on the previous date of hearing. However, due to some personal problem plaintiff is not present today.

Time prayed to produced plaintiff on the next date of hearing. Allowed.

Let the plaintiff be produced on the next date of hearing, positively to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

22nd November, 2025
(G.M)