

Civil Suit No. 63 of 2023

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sumit sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff's seeks one more opportunity to lead evidence.

Last opportunity is granted on the ground that there are chances of amicable settlement which are underway.

The plaintiff is directed to produce the evidence on the next date of hearing, if amicable settlement is not reached. The case be listed for hearing on a date to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

31st December, 2025
(Pritam)