

Vishal Agarwal vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No.63 of 2023

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

OMP No.223 of 2026

No reply to the application is intended to be filed on behalf of non-applicant/plaintiff.

Learned vice counsel for the applicants/defendants, prays for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list on 27.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(reena)